
First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Tori Nelson PFS Project and Contract Manager 701-328-4700 tknelson@nd.gov

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Tom Volk PFS TTA Coordinator 701-328-8943 tmvolk@nd.gov

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Eric Canen Lead Evaluator ecanen@uwyo.edu

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Sara Schlemmer-Mahoney Certified Prevention Specialist 406-697-3135 Sara@youthconnectionscoalition.org

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Nicole Hackley Workforce Development Coordinator 406-480-5385 nicole@youthconnectionscoalition.org

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Coleen Smith Executive Director 406-439-4369 coleen@youthconnectionscoalition.org

updated: 11/2024

Additional Contact

Training and Technical Assistance (TTA) Vendor

Youth Connections (YC)

Primary Contact

Back Up Contact

Primary Contact

Evaluation Vendor

Additional Contact

ND Partnership for Success Project Team Contact List

Behavioral Health Division

Wyoming Survey and Anaylsis Center (WYSAC)

Primary Contact

Training and Techincal Assistance Contact

mailto:tknelson@nd.gov
mailto:tmvolk@nd.gov
mailto:ecanen@uwyo.edu
mailto:Sara@youthconnectionscoalition.org
mailto:nicole@youthconnectionscoalition.org
mailto:coleen@youthconnectionscoalition.org


First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Amy Silverwood PFS Coordinator asilverwood@nd.gov

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Holly Brekhus Executive Director 701-837-5105 hibrekhus@nd.gov

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Jen Clark Director of Health Promotions 701-837-5195 jlclark@nd.gov

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Lois Mackey Business Manager 701-837-5104 lmackey@nd.gov

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Haley Thorson Public Health Nurse 701-787-8135 hthorson@grandforksgov.com

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Kailee Dvorak Public Health Nurse 701-787-8124 kdvorak@grandforksgov.com

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Tiffany Boespflug Health Promotion Team Lead 701-787-8118 tboespflug@grandforksgov.com

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Tess Wall GFPH Director 701-787-8101 twall@grandforksgov.com

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Denton Heisler Administrator 701-662-7038 heislerdenton@nd.gov

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Cindy Schmidt Tobacco Prevention Coordinator 701-662-7407 cischmidt@nd.gov

Primary Contact

Back Up Contact

Billing Administration Contact

ND Partnership for Success High Need Community Contact List

High Need Community Grand Forks Public Health

High Need Community Lake Region District Health 

Additional Contact

Back Up Contact

Billing Administration Contact

Primary Contact

Additional Contact

Back Up Contact

High Need Community

Primary Contact

First District Health Unit

mailto:asilverwood@nd.gov
mailto:hibrekhus@nd.gov
mailto:jlclark@nd.gov
mailto:lmackey@nd.gov
mailto:hthorson@grandforksgov.com
mailto:kdvorak@grandforksgov.com
mailto:tboespflug@grandforksgov.com
mailto:twall@grandforksgov.com
mailto:heislerdenton@nd.gov
mailto:cischmidt@nd.gov


First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Kayla Carlson Health Services Director 701-642-7735 kcarlson@co.richland.nd.us

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Amanda Tuura Public Health Coordinator 701-642-7735 atuura@co.richland.nd.us

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Kenzy Kaehler Financial Manager 701-642-7735 kkaehler@co.richland.nd.us

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Miranda Samuelson Grant Coordinator 701-770-9602 miranda.samuelson@werccenter.com

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Chelsea Ridge Prevention Specialist 701-774-6420 cridge@umdhu.org

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

First Name Last Name Title Phone Email

Shannon Moser Finance Manager 701-774-6413 smoser@umdhu.org

updated: 11/2024

Additional Contact

Billing Administration Contact

Additional Contact

Billing Administration Contact

SAME AS PRIMARY CONTACT

Primary Contact

Back Up Contact

Additional Contact

Billing Administration Contact

Primary Contact

High Need Community Richland County Health Department

High Need Community Upper Missouri District Health Unit

Back Up Contact

mailto:kcarlson@co.richland.nd.us
mailto:atuura@co.richland.nd.us
mailto:kkaehler@co.richland.nd.us
mailto:miranda.samuelson@werccenter.com
mailto:cridge@umdhu.org
mailto:smoser@umdhu.org

